TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc.		08/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearst CT Post, LLC.
Street Address:	300 West 57th St.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1762789	CONNECTICUT POST	
Registration Number:	2864299	CONNECTICUT POST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)649-2035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-649-2059

Email: bfitzpatrick@hearst.com
Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 300 West 57th St.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CT POST ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick		
Signature:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/		
Date:	09/29/2008 TRADEMARK		

900117172 REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0922

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = \hbox{CONNECTICUT POST-Assignment\#page1.} tif$

source=CONNECTICUT POST - Assignment#page2.tif

source=CONNECTICUT POST - Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of August 7, 2008, by MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MNGI"), in favor of Hearst CT Post, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Hearst Buyer").

WHEREAS, MediaNews Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Connecticut Newspapers Publishing Company, a Delaware corporation ("CNPC"), The Hearst Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Hearst Buyer are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 7, 2008, pursuant to which, among other things, CNPC has agreed to cause MNGI to convey, transfer and assign to Hearst Buyer all rights, title and interest of MNGI in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MNGI hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Hearst Buyer, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest of MNGI in and to the Trademarks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights to sue with respect to past and future infringements of the Trademarks.

[The next page is the signature page]

60358959 LDOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0924

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first written above.

MEDIANEWS GROUP INTERACTIVE, INC.

By: Joseph J. Lodovic, IV

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0925

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	FILED	SERIAL	REGISTRATIO	DATE
		NO.	NO.	
CONNECTICUT POST	03/12/1992	74/254,885	1762789	04/06/1993
CONNECTICUT POST	01/16/2003	76/482,812	2864299	07/20/2004

60358959_LDOC

RECORDED: 09/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0926